BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: 2009 depreciation study by Florida DOCKET NO. 090130-EI Power & Light Company.

DATED: JULY 15, 2009

OS MISSION 1:31

STAFF'S CORRECTED AMENDED EIGHTH REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 42-52)

To correct a numbering error in the Staff's Amended Eighth Request for Production of Documents upon Florida Power & Light Company (FPL), Production Request Number 42 is hereby renumbered as Number 42B.

Please govern yourself accordingly.

MARTHA C. BROWN

Senior Attorney

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07131 JUL 158

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: 2009 depreciation study by Florida | DOCKET NO. 090130-EI

Power & Light Company.

DATED: JULY 15, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S CORRECTED AMENDED EIGHTH REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 42 - 52) has been served by electronic and U. S. mail to Florida Power & Light Company, John T. Butler, 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420, and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by U. S. mail this 15th day of July, 2009.

Office of Public Counsel J.R. Kelly/Joseph A. McGlothin c/o The Florida Legislature 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400

Senior Attorney

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199